
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT 

 

        

       : 

ROMAG FASTENERS, INC.,   : 

       : CIVIL ACTION NO. 

     Plaintiff, : 3:10CV1827(JBA) 

       : 

   v.    : 

       : 

FOSSIL, INC., ET AL.,    : 

       : 

     Defendants. : MAY 6, 2021 

       : 

 

PLAINTIFF ROMAG FASTENERS, INC.’S MOTION TO 

AMEND OR CORRECT THE JUDGMENT AMOUNT 

 

Plaintiff Romag Fasteners, Inc. (“Romag”) hereby submits this Motion to Amend or 

Correct the Judgment Amount set forth in this Court’s Order Amending the Final Judgment 

(“Order”) dated April 29, 2021 (Dkt. # 588).   In the Order, this Court awarded Romag $90,759.36 

in disgorged profits made by Defendants Fossil Group, Inc. and Fossil Stores I, Inc. (“Fossil”) and 

stated that the total judgment against Fossil was $132,622.11.1  (Order at 11.)   According to this 

Court’s Second Amended Final Judgment dated October 15, 2018 (Dkt. # 560), the amount of 

damages awarded to Romag against Fossil with respect to patent infringement claims was 

$51,052.14.   (Dkt. # 560 at 2.)   Romag respectfully submits that the total of the disgorged profits 

award of $90,759.36 and patent infringement damages award of $51,052.14 to Romag against 

Fossil is $141,811.50, and not $132,622.11, and respectfully requests that the Order be amended 

or corrected to direct that the amended final judgment reflect the total amount of $141,811.50.     

 
1 This Court’s calculation of the total judgment against Fossil appeared to add the previously 

discounted patent infringement damages amount against Fossil of $41,862.75, which discounted 

award had been vacated and restored to the jury’s award of $51,052.14.   (Dkt. # 560 at 2.)    

Case 3:10-cv-01827-JBA   Document 589   Filed 05/06/21   Page 1 of 3



2 
 

Wherefore, Romag respectfully requests that the amended final judgment include (1) the 

total of the disgorged profits and patent infringement damages award to Romag against Fossil of 

$141,811.50; (2) the patent infringement damages award to Romag against defendants Macy’s Inc. 

and Macy’s Retail, Inc. of $15,320.61; (3) the award of $416.82 in prejudgment interest; and (4) 

the award of post-judgment interest at the rate of 1.53% until the total judgment is paid as stated 

in the Second Amended Final Judgment. 

ROMAG FASTENERS, INC. 

 

 

           By: /s/ David R. Schaefer     

David R. Schaefer (ct04334) 

Sean M. Fisher (ct23087) 

BRENNER, SALTZMAN & WALLMAN LLP  

271 Whitney Avenue 

New Haven, Connecticut 06511 

203-772-2600  Telephone 

203-562-2098  Facsimile 

dschaefer@bswlaw.com  

sfisher@bswlaw.com  

 

Norman H. Zivin (ct08103) 

Tonia A. Sayour (admitted pro hac vice) 

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, PC 

605 Third Avenue 

New York, New York 10158 

212-697-7890 Telephone 

Norman.Zivin@wolfgreenfield.com 

Tonia.Sayour@wolfgreenfield.com     

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Romag Fasteners, Inc. 

Case 3:10-cv-01827-JBA   Document 589   Filed 05/06/21   Page 2 of 3

mailto:dschaefer@bswlaw.com
mailto:sfisher@bswlaw.com
mailto:Norman.Zivin@wolfgreenfield.com
mailto:Tonia.Sayour@wolfgreenfield.com


3 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on May 6, 2021, a copy of foregoing was filed electronically [and 

served by mail on anyone unable to accept electronic filing].  Notice of this filing will be sent by 

e-mail to all parties by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system. 

 

 

 /s/ David R. Schaefer    

David R. Schaefer (ct04334) 

 

 

 

Case 3:10-cv-01827-JBA   Document 589   Filed 05/06/21   Page 3 of 3


